

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION VII-CENTRAL VISAYAS

DIVISION OF CEBU PROVINCE

November 14, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 499, s. 2023

CONDUCT OF DISTRICT-WIDE SUGBO TRIBUTE OF EXCELLENCE **AWARDING 2023**

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Division Chief, CID and SGOD Education Program Supervisors/Division Coordinators Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

- 1. In commemoration of Education Week 2023 and in recognition of exemplary services and outstanding achievements facilitated by the rewards and recognition initiatives of the Schools Division Office (SDO) in Cebu Province, the district is set to orchestrate a comprehensive district-wide recognition ceremony. This event is designed to give tribute to the remarkable accomplishments and dedicated services of both teaching and non-teaching personnel, spanning across academic and non-academic domains at the district level. The district-based ceremony is shall take place at any date of the first week of December 2023, marking a significant moment to honor and celebrate the collective contributions of the district's education community.
- The initiative encompasses acknowledgment not only of academic achievements but also of commendable services in non-academic realms within the district. Through this ceremony, the district seeks to showcase its commitment to appreciating and celebrating the remarkable efforts of its dedicated education community.
- The district shall recognize outstanding employees in both academic and nonacademic achievements, outstanding program implementors, Public School District Supervisors, School Heads, Teachers whose IPCRF Ratings is Outstanding with no unliquidated cash advances and no pending cases, teaching and non-teaching who had very satisfactorily completed 10, 20, 30 and 35 years and above of dedicated services who are still in the service and retirees.
- 4. Attached to this memorandum are standard citations for uniformity purposes.
- All expenses incurred during the activity shall be chargeable against School MOOE, PTA, and other local funds, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 6. Immediate dissemination and compliance of this memorandum is desired.

SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent





Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone No.: (032)424-9000

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph

Annex A – Citation for Academic and Non-Academic Awardees



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE
District

presents this

Certificate of Recognition

to

ACADEMIC/NON-ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE AWARD

for demonstrating exceptional academic/non-academic prowess and commitment to scholarly achievements in the field ofduring School Year 2022-2023.
Given this th day of December 2023 during the District Tribute to DepEd Cebu Province Achievers 2023 held at, Cebu, Philippines.
Public Schools District Supervisor



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE District

presents this

Plaque of Recognition

to

SERVICE EXCELLENCE AWARD

in recognition of the _	YEARS &	MONTHS loyal and dedicated
years of service in the	e District of	, in the Municipality of
	_ in the School	s Division of Cebu Province.
Given this th day o	of December 20	23 during the District Tribute
to DepEd Ce	bu Province Ac	hievers 2023 held at
		, Cebu, Philippines.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Annex C – Citation for Outstanding Program Implementors



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS

Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE District

presents this

Certificate of Recognition

to

2023 DISTRICT OUTSTANDING PROGRAM IMPLEMENTER (OPI) IN

Category
Given this th day of December 2023 during the District Tribut to DepEd Cebu Province Achievers 2023 held at, Cebu, Philippines.
Public Schools District Supervisor

Annex D – Citation for Outstanding IPCRF Ratings



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE District

presents this

Certificate of Recognition

to

OUTSTANDING IPCRF RATING FOR SY 2022-2023

Given th	is $__^{ ext{th}}$ day of December 2023 during the District Tribute				
	to DepEd Cebu Province Achievers 2023 held at				
	, Cebu, Philippines.				
	Public Schools District Supervisor				

Annex E — Citation for Outstanding IPCRF Ratings



Republic of the Philippines Bepartment of Education

REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE District

presents this

Certificate of Recognition

to

OUTSTANDING IPCRF RATING FOR SY 2022-2023

Given this	sth day of December 2023 during the District Tribute
t	o DepEd Cebu Province Achievers 2023 held at
<u></u>	, Cebu, Philippines.
	Public Schools District Supervisor

Annex F – Citation for Service Awardees



Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education**REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS

Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE
______District

presents this

Plaque of Recognition

to

OUSTANDING SERVICE AWARD

in recognition of the YEARS loyal and extra ordinary years of
service in the District of, in the Municipality of
in the Schools Division of Cebu Province which is
$instrumental\ to\ the\ success\ of\ the\ School\ Programs\ and\ Projects\ .$
Given this th day of December 2023 during the District Tribute
to DepEd Cebu Province Achievers 2023 held at
, Cebu, Philippines.
Public Schools District Supervisor